
Report No.: FS-2022-13
Administrative Fees and Charges 2023

Schedule B - Community Safety

Type of Fee 2023 Fees 2022 Fees HST
Property Inspection by request; Determination of occupancy); Licensing
(Liquor Licensing ); Change in property use 200.00$                 -$                      Y

Review and inspection of new consruction / development applications 
(collected with certain application fees under Schedule D) 350.00$                 -$                      Y
Code compliance inspection of apartments, boarding and lodging houses
made under retrofit, apartments in single family dwelling

     a) Property owner's request 350.00$                 280.34$                 Y
     b) From complaint where violations are found 500.00$                 420.51$                 Y
Follow-up Inspection where defficiencies remain outstanding 160.00$                 150.00$                 Y
Fire assistance for private standby beyond normal fire protection at
Commercial or Industrial premises, per hour per manned apparatus
(minimum 1 hour) Current MTO rate Current MTO rate Y

Fire scene photographs on memory stick (per incident) 25.00$                  10.10$                  Y
Fire incident report copy, at owner's request (per incident) 25.00$                  -$                      Y
Fire investigation report, at owner's request 500.00$                 -$                      Y
Fire safety plan review 100.00$                 -$                      Y
Risk Safety Management Plan Review        Level 1 Propane Facility 100.00$                 - -
Risk Safety Management Plan Review        Level 2 Propane Facility 2,000.00$              1,838.94$              Y
Engineering Peer Review of RSMP, in addition to fees above cost +5% cost +5% Y
Room Rental (per day) See NOTE 1 200.00$                 151.37$                 Y
Training tower rental (per day) See NOTE 1 400.00$                 358.81$                 Y

Smokehouse rental (per day) See NOTE 1 400.00$                 470.91$                 Y
Confined space course (per day) See NOTE 1 200.00$                 476.56$                 Y
False Alarm

a) Fire Alarm Registration 30.00$                  26.00$                  Y
b) At Fault False Alarm, per hour per apparatus responding (minimum 1 hour)

Current MTO rate Current MTO rate N
-$                      - Y

NOTE 1:   Fee does not apply to Mutual Aid partner agencies
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